TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM707446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900668151

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dealer Services Network, Inc.		01/06/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dealer Services Network, LLC	
Street Address:	3155 SW 10th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite D	
City:	Deerfield Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33442	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87424577	DEALER SERVICES NETWORK
Serial Number:	87424572	DOCUPRO
Serial Number:	87424595	TITLEPRO
Serial Number:	87424579	DEALER SERVICES NETWORK
Serial Number:	87432912	DEAL TRACKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9545192042

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9545192041

Email: mail@keyslawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: James Keys, III
Address Line 1: 3350 SW 148th Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 110

Address Line 4: Miramar, FLORIDA 33027

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Keys, III
SIGNATURE:	/james keys iii/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2022

900674835 TRADEMARK REEL: 007557 FRAME: 0462

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment 1-6-22 Resubmit Full#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment 1-6-22 Resubmit Full#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assignment 1-6-22 Resubmit Full#page3.tif

source=Trademark Assignment 1-6-22 Resubmit Full#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007557 FRAME: 0463

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is entered into by and between Dealer Services Network, Inc., a Florida corporation having an address of 3155 SW 10th Street Suite D, Deerfield Beach, FL 33442 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Dealer Services Network, LLC, a Florida limited liability company having an address of 3155 SW 10th Street Suite D, Deerfield Beach, FL 33442 (hereinafter "Assignee") and made effective as of January 6, 2022, even though it may be executed before or after said date.

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Serial No.: 87/424,577 for DEALER SERVICES NETWORK in standard characters in connection with business support services, namely, business consulting to automobile dealerships regarding products and services for optimizing operations (now U.S. Registration No.: 5,563,537), U.S. Trademark Serial No.: 87/424,572 for DOCUPRO in standard characters in connection with records management services, namely, document indexing for others, physical storage of documents; physical storage of electronically-stored documents, and electronic storage of documents; Scanning, namely, digitization of documents (now U.S. Registration No.: 5,363,527), U.S. Trademark Serial No.: 87/424.595 for TITLEPRO in standard characters in connection with providing vehicle title and registration services for others which allows automobile dealerships to create an extension of their title department and utilize private tag agencies to more effective service their customers (now U.S. Registration No.: 5,339,597), U.S. Trademark Serial No.: 87/424,579 for DEALER SERVICES NETWORK in a stylized design in connection with business support services, namely, business consulting to automobile dealerships regarding products and services for optimizing operations (now U.S.

900668151

Registration No.: 5,593,012), and U.S. Trademark Serial No.: 87/432,912 for DEAL

TRACKER in standard characters in connection with providing a website featuring technology

and providing temporary use of non-downloadable software applications that enable automobile

dealership users to verify features of their physical deal jackets that are sent offsite for

processing (now U.S. Registration No.: 5,477,398)(collectively, the "Marks"), together with all

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to

the Marks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor

by these presents does irrevocably sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, all right, title and

interest including, without limitation, any rights arising from contract law, trademark law, or

otherwise, in and to: (a) the Marks, and all goodwill associated therewith; (b) any and all

registrations of the Marks, whether state, federal or foreign; (c) any and all applications to

register the Marks, whether state, federal or foreign; (d) all common law rights in, to and under

the Marks or the literal element represented in the Marks owned by Assignor, and all goodwill

associated therewith; (e) any and all other rights in, to and under the Marks including without

limitation any and all rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments

or remuneration of any kind relating to the Marks and/or the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the Marks; and (f) all claims or causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with

the Marks, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past

infringements of the Marks.

Trademark Assignment

Dealer Services Network, Inc. - Dealer Services Network, LLC

Page: 2

900668151

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly caused this Assignment to be executed.

DEALER SERVICES NETWORK, INC.

ANTHONY A. STASULAS

Date: 1-6-2022

Trademark Assignment Dealer Services Network, Inc. - Dealer Services Network, LLC Page: 3

RECORDED: 01/07/2022

900668151